FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10-15-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi	
Tab wittings \$ \$ \$ Tab wittings \$ \$ \$ Tab wittings \$ \$ \$ \$		l original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101169128	as of receiving party(ies):	
Jerry D. Havens	Name: Qu	ality Design Concepts, Inc.	
mrD 10		ress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac 3. Nature of Conveyance:	ched? yes X no		
Assignment	Merger Street Addres	ss: 12920 Hayes Road	
	Change of Name		
		t City _{State} Michigan ZIF 49233	
Execution Date:September 22,		ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number			
If this document is being filed together v		late of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s) 5,860,325	
······································			
		_	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		ber of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Duncan F. Beaman			
Internal Address: Harris Build	ing, Suite 700 7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):s 40.00	
	X Enclo		
		prized to be changed to deposit account	
Street Address: 180 West Michi	l gan Ave. 8. Deposit ac	count number:	
City: Jackson State: N		te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	• • • • • • • •		
of the original document.	the foregoing information is true and AAA	correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Duncan F. Beaman	Aluman The	<u>amen 10-11-99</u>	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	including	
		imber of pages X AND Street: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with req			
99 DNGUYEN 00000004 5860325 🛛 🗸 L	Commissioner of Patents and Trader Box Assignments Wachington, D.C. 20221	пагку	
	Washington, D.C. 20231 his sample cover sheet is estimated t	o average about 30 minutes per	
document to be recorded, inclu	ing time for reviewing the document he sample cover sheet. Send comment	and gathering the data needed.	
to the U.S. Patent and Tradema	ark Office, Office of Information Sys Management and Budget, Paperwork	tems, PK2-1000C, Washington,	
$\{1, 2, 1, 2, 3, 3, 1, 2, 1, 2, 1, 2, 3, 2, 3, 2, 3, 2, 3, 3, 2, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3,$		PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JERRY D. HAVENS of 15990 Heath Road, Addison, Michigan 49220, is a joint owner of U.S. Letters Patent 5,860,325 granted January 19, 1999; and

WHEREAS, QUALITY DESIGN CONCEPTS, INC., a Michigan corporation, of 12920 Hayes Road, Cement City, Michigan 49233, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said JERRY D. HAVENS, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said QUALITY DESIGN CONCEPTS, INC. all of his right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said QUALITY DESIGN CONCEPTS, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its heirs, personal representatives, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said JERRY D. HAVENS had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $\underline{\rightarrow}$	day of	D-eptember .	1999.
---	--------	--------------	-------

JERRY D. HAVENS

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss. COUNTY OF LENAWEE) The KAR

to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same, and for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires: 10-30-200

RECORDED: 10/13/1999